

May 23, 2015 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

Mary Larkin, Communications Director, AIA Minnesota larkin@aia-mn.org

2015 Saint Paul Heritage Preservation Award Recipients

The Heritage Preservation Commission of the City of Saint Paul and the Saint Paul Chapter of the American Institute of Architects co-sponsored the twenty-fifth annual Saint Paul Heritage Preservation Awards to recognize projects, individuals and organizations that enhance and celebrate Saint Paul's cultural resources.

The following 2015 awards were presented on May 19th at an award ceremony as part of a month-long celebration during National Preservation Month:

Adaptive Reuse Award

Schmidt Artist Lofts

900West Seventh Street

Team Members:

Dominium

BKV Group

Weis Builders

American Masonry Restoration

Midwest Window & Door

Ramsey Excavating Company

Gresser Concrete & Masonry

Minuti-Ogle Contractors, A KHS&S Venture

Major Mechanical, Inc.

Community Education Awards

The History of the Trout Brook Valley

Team Members:

St. Paul Department of Parks and Recreation

Bluestem Heritage Group

The Tao of Urban Rejuvenation

Team Members:

Weiming Lu



Stewardship Award

Hamline Church United Methodist

1514 Englewood Avenue

Team Members:

Hamline Church United Methodist Archives/History, Trustees, & Church Council

Rehabilitation Awards

929 Edmund Avenue

Team Members:

Greater Frogtown Community Development Corporation

Riverview Elementary School

160 Isabel Street East

Team Members:

Saint Paul Public Schools

292 Design Group

George F. Cook Construction Co

Restoration Awards

Landmark Center

75 Fifth Street West

Team Members:

Minnesota Landmarks

Ramsey County

Collaborative Design Group

Building Restoration Corporation

Daleo Roofing and Sheet Metal Inc.

Victor Ingemann House

1936 Summit Avenue

Team Members:

Derek Gjerde & Allison Hoffman

David Heide Design Studio

John and Harriet Stevens House

614 Dayton Avenue

Team Members:

Robert Hengelfelt

Tom Hengelfelt



Restoration/Rehabilitation Award

488 Holly Avenue

Team Members:
Bill Gray
Carl T. Gray
Kalpin Construction
Carrington New Look Painting

For more information, go to http://www.aia-mn.org/features/press-releases/

About the Partners

American Institute of Architects

The American Institute of Architects Minnesota, founded in 1892, is dedicated to strengthening our communities, improving our built environment and providing exceptional design. AIA Minnesota has three regional AIA Chapters including AIA St. Paul. For more information on the organization and Minnesota architectural firms, reference our Web site at www.aia-mn.org and pick up a copy of Architecture Minnesota, the award-winning architectural magazine of the Midwest.

St. Paul Heritage Preservation Commission

The Heritage Preservation Commission (HPC) serves as an advisory body to the Mayor and the City Council on municipal heritage preservation matters. It was created by city ordinance in 1976 to protect and promote the heritage of the City of Saint Paul. The Commission consists of thirteen voting members who are residents of Saint Paul and are appointed by the Mayor with the advice and consent of the City Council. One of the members is a representative of the Ramsey County Historical Society and at present three of the members are professionally registered architects. For more information, visit http://www.stpaul.gov/index.aspx?NID=1831